1¢¢

L

2 | 3 4 [ s ] e | 7

| 8

99

99

99

23 352503-1129 459964 6104 - 1 1
24 250608-T129 459553 1254 - 1 1
25 31514-3407059 45 4321 3215 - 1 1

* - B cocrase pysieBoro ynpasienus 31601-3400011-10
Is part of the steering arrangement 31601-3400011-10

Iaii6a 6,5
laiika M6

KponureitH KperieHus: Hacoca

Iloarpynna 3408*. TpyOonpoBoabI ¥ IIAHTH PYJEBOro yupaBJieHUs
Subgroup 3408*. Steering Arrangement Pipes and Hoses

11 31601-3408163 45 3149 3040 - 1 1
12 31601-3408172 45 3149 3047 - 2 2
13 31514-3408198 454321 3213 - 1 1
14 31601-3408180 45 3149 3049 - 1 1
15 31601-3407062 45 3149 3033 - 1 1
16  31601-3408160 45 3149 3039 - 1 1
17 31601-3408173 45 3149 3048 - 2 2
18  31601-3408150 45 3149 3037 - 1 1
19 297575-1129 459952 7212 - 2 2
20 297580-1129 459985 1415 - 2 2
21 297582-1129 459985 1239 - 1 1
27 297581-1129 459985 1231 - 1 1
* - B cocrase pynesoro ynpasiaeHus 31601-3400011-10
Is part of the steering arrangement 31601-3400011-10
IToarpynma 3410%*.
Subgroup 3410*.
26 31601-3410010-10 45 3424 3790 - 1 1
28 201457-1129 459346 1523 - 1 1
29  IIHK® 453473.340 45 3424 3830 - 1 1
30 306342-T1 453316 6184 - 1 1
31 [HK®453473.330 45 3424 3820 - 1 1
32 IHK®453473.303 45 3424 3801 - 1 1
33 31514-3410016 45 4321 3408 - 1 1
34 IIHK®453473.320 45 3424 3810 - 1 1
35  252155-112 459816 6006 - 3 3
1 1

36 250610-I129 459553 1255 -

Bont-mryuep M14x1,5
[ait6a

[lnaHr BcacklBatoLIMi
[naHr cauBHOI
Boar-wryuep M16x1,5
O060iimMa CIMBHOrO LIJIaHTa
[ITait6a

[IInaHr HarHeTaTEILHBIN B cOOpe
IrmuHT 4,5%42

Tpsoxka

Jlenra 10x180

JlenTa 10x160

BaK MacgHBIi PyJ€eBOro ynpaBjieHAs
Steering Arrangement Oil Reservoir

bak MacnsTHBIN TMAPOYCUITUATEINS PYJICBOTO YIIPABICHUSI
bont M8x22

[Ipodka

KosbLo yroTHuTeIBHOE

Kpprka

[Mpoknanka yruloTHUTe IbHAS

XoMyT KperieHust 6auka ruApOyCUIIUTENS PYJIst
OubTp 3aIMBHOMN

[laii6a 8 mpyxxuHHast

[aiika M8

Washer 6.5
Nut M6
Pump bracket

Bolt-union 14x1.5
Washer

Suction hose

Drain hose
Bolt-union M16x1.5
Drain hose case
Washer

Supply hose in assy
Cotter 4.5x42
Buckle

Band 10x180

Band 10x160

Hydraulic steering booster oil reservoir
Bolt M8x22

Plug

Sealing ring

Cover

Sealing gasket

Hydraulic steering booster reservoir clamp
Filler filter

Spring washer 8

Nut M8



(444

31514-3407089
31514-3407087
31514-3407088

31601-3410010-10

31514-3407059

aON=

250510-1129 250608-1129 297581-M129
352503-1129
207580-129
31601-348173
31601-3407062 207575-129
31601-3407063
297582-MN29 201457-N29
5 2015381129 297580-129
6 2521572 297575-M129 LIHK® 453473.340
7 31601-3407060-10
8 31601-3407084 306342-
LIHK® 453473.330
LIHK® 453473.303
31514-3410016
o 31601.3407010 ,‘ : ; LIHK® 453473.320
10 1-8,5-8-1150 252155-N2
250610-129
31514-3410014-10
LIHK® 453473.302
258012
18 31601-3408150 1126476101
250610-M129
252155-Mm2
4310-3407363

4310-3407763
4310-3407359-10

LLUHK® 453473.301
252038-MN29

11  31601-3408163 201453-N29

12 31601-3408172 LLUHK® 453473.310

31601-3407062
14 31601-3408180
13 31514-3408198

Puc. 99. Hacoc ycumurens (3407), tpybonpoBomsl 1 iianTu (3408), 6ak MacisiHbIi pysieBoro ynpasiaeHus (3410)
Fig. 99. Hydraulic steering booster pump (3407), pipes and hoses (3408), steering arrangement oil reservoir (3410)



€ee

N 3 4 | s 6 | 7 8 9
99 37 31514-3410014-10 45 4321 3407 - 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH 6aka ruipoyCUInTeN s pyJIeBOTO YIIPaBIeHUS Hydraulic steering booster reservoir bracket
38 LHK®453473.302 45 3424 3799 - 1 1 HInuibka Stud
39 258012 459871 1016 - 1 1 I nnuaT 2x12 Cotter 2x12
40 1/26476/01 459962 6853 - 1 1 [aii6a 8x25 Washer 8x25
41  4310-3407363 45 3424 3758 - 1 1 IMpyxuHa knanaHa GuibTpa Filter valve spring
42 4310-3407763 45 3424 3759 - 1 1 [ait6a dbunprpa Filter washer
43 4310-3407359-10 45 3423 3564 - 1 1 DnemMeHT GUnbTpyomui Filter element
44  1IIHK® 453473.301 45 3424 3797 - 1 1 Bcraska Insert
45 252038-1129 459811 1256 - 3 3 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
46 201453-1129 459346 1516 - 3 3 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
47  1IHK® 453473.310 45 3424 3800 - 1 1 Bavox Reservoir
* - B cocraBe pyaesoro ynpasiaeHus 31601-3400011-10
Is part of the steering arrangement 31601-3400011-10
MMoarpymna 3414. Taru pynessie
Subgroup 3414. Steering Rods
100 12 451-3414071 453111 5518 4 4 4 3arnyika HaKOHeYHUKa Headpiece stopper
13 20-3003069 454311 0559 4 4 4 Ipyxuna Spring
14 469-3414056-01 454316 2033 2 2 2 HaxoHeuHuK pyneBbIX TST MpaBblil B cOOpe Steering rod r.h. headpiece in assy
15 250638-1129 459553 1266 4 4 4 laiika M 18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
16 3151-3414013 45 4321 0828 1 1 1 Tsra comku Arm rod
17 452-3414057-01 4531117703 2 2 2 HakoHeuHUK pyJIeBBIX TST JIEBBII B cOOpe Steering rod 1.h. headpiece in assy
18  452-3414052-05 454316 3807 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpamneu B cbope Steering linkage rod in assy
19  469-3414052-02* 454316 3807 1 1 1 Tsara pyneBoii Tpaneuu B coope Steering linkage rod in assy
20 469-3414010-05 454316 4322 1 | 1 Tsira coliku pysneBoro yrnpasjieHus B cOope Steering arm in assy
21 451-3414068 453111 5517 4 4 4 [Tsra onopHas Supporting pad
22 451-3414032-01 453111 8385 4 4 4 Manen Pin
23 451-3414066 4531115523 4 4 4 Cyxapb HaKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TAT Steering rod headpiece retainer
24 451-3414062 453111 5521 2 2 2 HakoHeuHUK pyNeBbIX TST MPaBblii Steering rod r.h. headpiece
25 452-3414063-10 4531115524 2 2 2 HaxoHeuyHUK pyJIeBbIX TST JIEBBIA Steering rod I.h. headpiece
26 451-3414060 4531115519 2 2 2 HaxoHeuHMK pyJIeBBIX TST C CyXapeM IpaBblii B cOope Steering rod r.h. headpiece with retainer in assy
27  452-3414061-10 4531115515 2 2 2 HakoHeYHUK pyJIeBBIX TIT C cyXapeM JIEBBII B cOope Steering rod 1.h. headpiece with retainer in assy
28 452-3003058-b 453111 1229 1 1 1 LITyuep perympoBOYHbBIi TSTU PYJIEBOI Tpareuuu Steering linkage rod adjusting union
29  452-3003059 453111 1230 1 1 1 Taitika M 18x1,5 neBas L.h. nut M18x1.5
30 1.1.106 459167 4063 4 4 4 [Mpecc-MacieHka Pressure lubricator
31 20-3003077 4543110188 4 4 4 Llaii6a ceprueckast HUXKHSIS Lower spherical washer




1444

451-3414071

1 31512-3403013

20-3003069 2 252005-M29

469-3414056-01

451-3414068
451-3414032-01

451-3414066
451-3414062
452-3414063-10

451-3414060
452-3414061-10

3 252135-M2

250638-N29
3151-3414013
250638-29
452-3414057-01

452-3414052-05
469-3414052-02

20 469-3414010-05

469-3403010

469-3403012
216232-N8
451-3403021
252005-M29
252135-N29
250510-M29

14  469-3414056-01

15 250638-M129

1.1.U6
20-3003077
20-3003076
469-3414078
20-3003072
250978-MN29
258040-MN29

452-3414054-12|

28 452-3003058-b

i29 452-3003059

469-3414054-02|

250638-1129

452-3414057-01

Puc. 100. Kpemenue pyneoro ynpasieHust (3403) u taru pyseBsie (3414)
Fig. 100. Steering arrangement mounting (3403) and steering rods (3414)



¢ee

N 3 4 | s 6 | 7 8 9
100 32 20-3003076 4543110187 4 4 4 Hait6a ceprueckast BEpXHsist Upper spherical washer
33 469-3414078 454316 3781 4 4 4 Kosnplo aHHUTHOE Protection ring
34 20-3003072 4543110186 4 4 4 Konnavok npyXMHHbBI Spring cap
35 250978-1129 459553 1512 4 4 4 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
36 258040-1129 459871 1051 4 4 4 nmmnT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
37 469-3414054-12* 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
38 469-3414054-02 454316 4490 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
* - B koMIIieKTauu ¢ nepeaHum moctoM 3151-2300010
When the front axle 3151-2300010 is installed
I'PVYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35.BRAKES
Iloarpynna 3501. Topmo3a paGoune nepeanne U TOpMO3Hbie DapadaHbI
Subgroup 3501. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
101 1 3741-3501010 4531351002 1 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuit IpaBbIil B cOOpe Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3501011 45 31351003 1 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuii JeBbIil B cOOpe Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 469-3501040-01 454316 2048 2 2 2 LwunuHap KoJecHBIi MpaBblii B cOOpe Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 469-3501041-01 454316 2049 2 2 2 HwunuHap KoJecHbIi JIeBbIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 4 Yalka npyXUHbI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSIS Shoe spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 [TpyxuHa MprKUMHAsT KOJIOTOK Shoe pressing spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 4 Yamrka mpy>KMHBI KOJIOIOK HUKHSIST Shoe spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9  469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 2 Bapaban TopmMo3HoOit Brake drum
10 3151-3501068 454321 0438 4 4 4 [Tanew onopHblit KOJTOI0K Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 4 Brynka onopHOTO TIasiblia KOJIOIOK Shoe anchor pin bush
12 3151-3501030 454321 0437 4 4 4 [1Iai16a ormOpHBIX MAJIBbLIEB KOJIOIO0K Shoe anchor pin washer
13 250515-T129 459553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
14 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxkuHHAS Spring washer 12
15 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 4 Kosmayok nmepemnycKHOro KiarmaHa KOJeCHOTO HIWJIMHIPa Wheel cylinder overflow valve cap
16 12-3501048 454511 0871 4 4 4 Kunanan nepenyckHoii KoJIECHOTO LMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
17 69-3507068 4543150924 4 4 4 CrepxeHb YallleK MPUXKUMHOM MPYXKUHBI KOJIOTOK Shoe pressing spring cup stem
18 451/1-3506005 453111 4052 2 2 2 LITyuep KoJaecHOro UMIMHIPa Wheel cylinder union
19 469-3501046 454316 2472 2 2 2 LunuHap KoecHbI npaBblit Wheel r.h. cylinder
20 469-3501047 454316 2473 2 2 2 LIMauHAp KOJECHBII JIeBbIi Wheel Lh. cylinder
21 12-3501053 4545110875 4 4 4 [TpykrHa KoJIeCHOTO LUAMHIpa Wheel cylinder spring




